(0.	anii ikada Niana			
(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
	ty/State/Zip/Phone	. #h		
(OI	tyrotaterzipit none	<i>''')</i>		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	Of Status		
<u> </u>				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
· (CDNE				
J. HORNÉ				
	SEP 12	2022		
	<del>-</del>			

Office Use Only



400394056224

2022 SEP -9 AM 9: 06

2022 SEP -9 AH II: 4 9

 $C_{i}$ 



TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
P: 866.625.0838
F: 866.625.0839
COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 120000000088

Date:	09/08/2022			
Name:	Merritt W	alker		
Reference #	#: <b>178</b> 3	3461		
Entity Name	g:	JRCM SER	VICES LLC	
Artic	les of Incorporation	n/Authorization to	Fransact Business	
Ame	ndment			
☐ Char	nge of Agent			
Reinstatement				
Conversion				
☐ Merger				
✓ Dissolution/Withdrawal				
Fictitious Name				
Othe	r			
Authorized A	Amount:	\$25	_	
Signature: _		nw	<u>_</u>	



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 120000000088

Date: 09/08	3/2022	
Name: <b>M</b>	erritt Walker	
Reference #:		
	JRCM S	SERVICES LLC
Articles of Inc	corporation/Authorizatio	n to Transact Business
Amendment		
☐ Change of A	gent	
Reinstateme	ent	
☐ Conversion		
Merger		
✓ Dissolution/V	Withdrawal	
Fictitious Na	me	
Other		
Authorized Amount:	\$25	
Signature:	mw	

+44 (0)20.3961.3080



## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A

## FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY JRCM SERVICES LLC

Pursuant to Sections 605.0701 and 605.0707 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), the undersigned hereby submits these Articles of Dissolution to the Florida Department of State:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is JRCM SERVICES LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The Articles of Organization were filed with the Florida Department of State on December 3, 2020, became effective on December 11, 2020 and assigned Document Number L20000383292.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 605.0701 of the Act, the dissolution was authorized by an Unanimous Written Consent in Lieu of a Special Meeting of the Members of the Company, dated as of August 22, 2022.
- 4. All debts, obligations and liabilities of the Company have been paid and discharged.
- 5. All property and assets of the Company have been distributed to the sole Member of the Company.
- 6. There are no suits pending against the Company in any court.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby duly executes these Articles of Dissolution as of the 22<sup>nd</sup> of August, 2022.

MEMBER

GENESIS A. CASTELLANOS

## NOTICE OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DISSOLUTION

This Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution is submitted by the dissolving limited liability company named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this limited liability company as provided in Section 605.0712. Florida Statues.

Name of Company: JRCM SERVICES LLC

Document Number of Limited Liability Company: L20000383292

**Date of Dissolution:** The date the Articles of Dissolution are filed with the Department of

State.

**Description of Information that must be included in a written claim:** The information that must be included in a claim submitted pursuant to this Notice shall be as follows:

- (a) Name, address and telephone number of the claimant.
- (b) Amount of claim, including, if applicable, principal, interest, penalties or other fees or charges.
- (c) A statement of whether or not the claimant has other claims against the company or its managers, officers, agents or representatives, in their capacities as such, and, if the claimant states that the claimant has other claims, a statement of whether or not such other claims are being submitted pursuant to this Notice, or if such other claims will not be submitted, a statement as to the reason why.

Mailing address where claims may be sent: A claim submitted pursuant to this Notice shall be mailed by certified or registered mail, return receipt requested, postage prepaid, to the following party: JRCM SERVICES LLC, Attention: Genesis A. Castellanos, Member, 88 SW 7<sup>th</sup> Street, Unit 2112, Miami, FL 33130.

A claim against JRCM SERVICES LLC will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this Notice.

JRCM SERVICES LLC

Genesis A. Castellanos

Member